
MINUTES 
UNIVERSITY UNDERGRADUATE CURRICULUM COMMITTEE 

April 5, 2017 
 3:00 p.m., Willis Library, Room 140 

https://unt.curriculog.com/agenda:145/form 

 (APPROVED) 
Attending: Aoyama, Arnold, Barber, Baxter, D’Souza, Griffin, Haefner, Harker, Joiner, 

Leuzinger, Leventhal, Li, Matthews, McKay, Mueller, Oyarce, Prince, Rahmlow, 
Robison, Wickstrom, Watson, Williams, Zhang 

Visiting: Avila, Campbell, Crutsinger, Dash, Echoles, Faris, Inn, Murphy, Norris, Tunks 

I. DISCUSSION/INFORMATION ITEMS 

I-1 UUCC Faculty co-chair for 2017-18 (nomination and vote) will take place at the 
May meeting. 

I-2 Karen Harker/Jeanne Tunks: Component Area Option proposal effective 2018-19 
and UUCC vote. (UUCC Voted in favor of CAO Option 1 approved, as 
proposed by the OCCC). 

I-3 UUCC Meeting in May location change: Willis 250H. 

II. REQUEST FOR NEW COURSE 

College of Arts and Sciences (APPROVED) 

Department of English 
II-1 ENGL - 4310 - Contemporary Drama—New Course (Catalog year effective 

2018-2019) 

Department of Philosophy and Religion 
II-2 PHIL - 4775 - Latin American Philosophy—New Course (Catalog year effective 

2018-2019) 

Department of Technical Communication 
II-3 TECM - 2800 - The Profession of Technical Communication—New Course 

(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

II-4 TECM - 4500 - Content Analysis in Technical Communication—New Course 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

https://unt.curriculog.com/agenda:145/form
https://unt.curriculog.com/agenda:145/form


Department of World Languages, Literatures and Cultures 
II-5 SPAN - 4775 - Latin American Philosophy—New Course (Catalog year effective 

2018-2019) 

College of Business (APPROVED) 

Department of Information Technology and Decision Sciences 
II-6 DSCI - 4330 - Enterprise Applications of Business Intelligence/Analytics—New 

Course (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

College of Engineering (APPROVED) 

Department of Computer Science and Engineering 
II-7 CSCE - 4380 - Data Mining—New Course (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

College of Information  

Department of Information Sciences 
II-8 INFO - 4907 - Data Visualization—New Course (Catalog year effective 2018-

2019) (Withdrawn for consideration this month, reconsidered for May 
following consultation with other departments). 

Department of Linguistics (APPROVED) 

II-8a  LING 2070 – Language and Discrimination—New Course (Catalog year effective 
2017-2018)  

Frank W. and Sue Mayborn School of Journalism (APPROVED) 
II-9 JOUR 2250 – Media Literacy—New Course (Catalog year effective 2017-2018) 

College of Music (APPROVED) 

Division of Instrumental Studies 
II-10 MUCE - 2900 - Special Problems—New Course (Catalog year effective 2018-

2019) 

II-11 MUCE - 4890 - Studies in Music Entrepreneurship—New Course (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 



II-12 MUCE - 4900 - Special Problems—New Course (Catalog year effective 2018-
2019) 

II-13 MUCE - 4910 - Special Problems—New Course (Catalog year effective 2018-
2019) 

Division of Composition 
II-14 MUCP - 4890 - Studies in Music Composition—New Course (Catalog year 

effective 2018-2019) 

Division of Music Education 
II-15 MUED - 4890 - Studies in Music Education—New Course (Catalog year 

effective 2018-2019) 

Division of Music History, Theory, & Ethnomusicology 
II-16 MUET - 4890 - Studies in Ethnomusicology New Course—New Course (Catalog 

year effective 2018-2019) 

II-17 MUMH - 4890 - Studies in Music History—New Course (Catalog year effective 
2018-2019) 

II-18 MUTH - 4890 - Studies in Music Theory—New Course (Catalog year effective 
2018-2019) 

Division of Jazz 
II-19 MUJS - 3400 - Understanding and Appreciating Jazz in U.S. and World History 

and Culture—New Course (Catalog year effective 2017-2018) 

II-20 MUJS - 4890 - Studies in Jazz—New Course (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

 

III. REQUEST FOR EXPERIMENTAL COURSE 

College of Engineering (APPROVED) 

Department of Electrical Engineering 
III-1 EENG - 2980 - Circuit Analysis Lab– (to be offered Fall 2017) 

III-2 EENG - 2980 - Logic Design lab– (to be offered Fall 2017)  

III-3 EENG - 2980 - Signals and Systems Lab– (to be offered Fall 2017) 



III-4 EENG - 4980 - Communication Systems lab – (to be offered Fall 2017) 

III-5 EENG - 4980 - Electronics 1 lab– (to be offered Fall 2017)  

III-6 EENG - 4980 - Engineering Electromagnetics lab– (to be offered Fall 2017)  

 

College of Information (APPROVED) 

Department of Linguistics 
III-7 LING - 2980 - Language and Computers– (to be offered Summer 2017) 

 

IV. CHANGE IN EXISTING CORE CURRICULUM COURSE 

College of Business (APPROVED) 

Department of Information Technology and Decision Sciences 
IV-1 BCIS - 3615 - The Visual Display of Business Information—Change in 

Description, Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2017-2018) 

College of Engineering (APPROVED) 

Department of Biomedical Engineering 
IV-2 BMEN - 1300 - Discover Biomedical Engineering—Change in Description 

(Catalog year effective 2017-2018) 

V. ADDITION OF COURSE TO CORE CURRICULUM 

College of Information (APPROVED) 

Department of Linguistics 
V-1 LING 2070 – Language and Discrimination—Addition of Course to Core 

Curriculum (Catalog year effective 2017-2018) 

 

Frank W. and Sue Mayborn School of Journalism (APPROVED) 



V-2 JOUR - 2000 - Principles of Advertising and Public Relations—Addition of 
Course to Core Curriculum (Catalog year effective 2017-2018) 

V-3 JOUR - 2250 - Media Literacy— Addition of Course to Core Curriculum 
(Catalog year effective 2017-2018) 

V-4 JOUR - 2300 - Principles of News—Addition of Course to Core Curriculum 
(Catalog year effective 2017-2018)  

College of Music (APPROVED) 

Division of Jazz 
V-5 MUJS - 3400 - Understanding and Appreciating Jazz in U.S. and World History 

and Culture— Addition of Course to Core Curriculum (Catalog year effective 
2017-2018) 

VI. DELETION OF COURSE FROM CORE CURRICULUM 

None. 

VII. ADD/DELETE DEGREE/MAJOR/PROFESSIONAL 
FIELD/CONCENTRATION/OPTION/MINOR 

College of Information (APPROVED) 

Department of Learning Technologies 
VII-1 Bachelor of Applied Sciences in Learning Technologies - Bachelor of Applied 

Sciences—Add Degree (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

College of Arts and Sciences 

Department of Geography (pulled prior to the meeting) 
VII-2 Economic Geography certificate—Delete certificate (Catalog year effective 2018-

2019) 

VII-3 Ethnobiology certificate—Delete certificate (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)  

College of Health and Public Service (APPROVED) 

Department of Criminal Justice 



VII-4 Criminalistics certificate (not accepting students)—Delete certificate (Catalog 
year effective 2018-2019)  

VIII. CHANGE IN PROGRAM 

None. 

IX. CHANGE IN EXISTING COURSE/COURSE DELETIONS 

 CHANGE IN EXISTING COURSE 

College of Engineering (APPROVED) 

Department of Engineering Technology 
IX-A-1 ENGR - 3450 - Engineering Materials— Change in Semester Credit Hours, 

Contact Hours (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

 COURSE DELETION 

None. 

X. CONSENT CALENDAR (APPROVED AS A WHOLE) 

 REQUEST FOR EXPERIMENTAL COURSE 

None. 

 ADD/DELETE DEGREE/MAJOR/PROFESSIONAL 
FIELD/CONCENTRATION/OPTION/MINOR/ACADEMIC 
UNIT 

College of Information 

Department of Information Sciences 
X-B-1 Bachelor of Science with a major in Information Science—Add concentration 

in Data Science (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

College of Health and Public Service 



Department of Applied Gerontology 
X-B-2 Applied Gerontology, BS—Delete Degree (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

 CHANGE IN PROGRAM/ACADEMIC UNIT 

College of Arts and Sciences 

Department of Communication Studies 
X-C-1 Communication Studies (Speech) teacher certification—Change in Program

 Requirements (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-C-2 Communication Studies, BA—Change in Requirements (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

Department of Technical Communication  
X-C-3 Professional and Technical Communication, BA—Change in Requirements 

(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

College of Music 

Department of Music Education 
X-C-4 General, Choral and Instrumental Music (teacher certification), BM—Change 

in Requirements (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

 CHANGE IN EXISTING COURSE 

College of Arts and Sciences 

Department of Communication Studies 
X-D-1 COMM - 3120 - Nonverbal Communication—Change in Prerequisite(s) 

(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-2 COMM - 3220 - Health Communication—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog 
year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-3 COMM - 3260 - Storytelling, Narrative and Everyday Life—Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-4 COMM - 3320 - Communication and Conflict Management—Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 



X-D-5 COMM - 3340 - Methods of Rhetorical Criticism—Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-6 COMM - 3420 - Communication and New Technology—Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-7 COMM - 3440 - Public Address Studies—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog 
year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-8 COMM - 3520 - Advanced Interpersonal Communication—Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-9 COMM - 3620 - Intercultural Communication—Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-10 COMM - 3720 - Small Group Communication—Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-11 COMM - 3760 - Performance Methods—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog 
year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-12 COMM - 3820 - Social Media Perspectives—Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-13 COMM - 3840 - Argumentation and Debate—Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-14 COMM - 3865 - Adaptation and Staging—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog 
year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-15 COMM - 3920 - Organizational Communication—Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-16 COMM - 4020 - Communication Theory—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog 
year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-17 COMM - 4021 - Communication Research Methods—Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-18 COMM - 4040 - Rhetorical Theory—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-19 COMM - 4060 - Performance Theory—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog 
year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-20 COMM - 4065 - 20th Century Performance Styles—Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-21 COMM - 4120 - Communication and Sport—Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 



X-D-22 COMM - 4140 - Gender and Communication—Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-23 COMM - 4160 - Intertextuality and Performance—Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-24 COMM - 4240 - Rhetoric and Popular Culture—Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-25 COMM - 4260 - Performance and Culture—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog 
year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-26 COMM - 4320 - Communications and Virtual Gaming—Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-27 COMM - 4340 - Rhetoric and Politics—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog 
year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-28 COMM - 4360 - Performance Composition—Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-29 COMM - 4420 - Communication and Relational Development—Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-30 COMM - 4440 - Issues in Freedom of Speech—Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-31 COMM - 4460 - Performance Art—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-32 COMM - 4540 - Communication Theories of Sexuality—Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-33 COMM - 4640 - Latin@ Rhetorics—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-34 COMM - 4740 - Landscapes of Public Memory—Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-35 COMM - 4829 - Topics in Interpersonal/Organizational Studies—Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-36 COMM - 4849 - Topics in Rhetorical Studies—Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-37 COMM - 4869 - Topics in Performance Studies—Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

Department of English 



X-D-38 ENGL - 3844 - Contemporary North American Indigenous Literature—
Change in Course Title, Short Course Title, Description (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-39 ENGL - 4300 - Modern Drama—Change in Description (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

Department of Technical Communication 
X-D-40 TECM - 3550 - Content Strategy in Technical Communication —Change in 

Course Title, Short Course Title, Description, Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-41 TECM - 4100 - Proposal Writing —Change in Course Title, Short Course 
Title, Description, Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-42 TECM - 4180 - Advanced Technical Communication —Change in Course 
Title, Short Course Title, Description, Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 
2018-2019) 

X-D-43 TECM - 3100 - Visual Technical Communication —Change in Course Title, 
Short Course Title, Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-44 TECM - 3500 - Digital Media for Professional Communication —Change in 
Description, Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-45 TECM - 4190 - Technical Editing —Change in Description, Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-46 TECM - 3200 - Information Design for Electronic Media —Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-47 TECM - 4200 - Research Methods for the Practitioner —Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-48 TECM - 4250 - Writing Technical Procedures and Manuals —Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-49 TECM - 4300 - Usability and User Experience in Technical Communication 
—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-50 TECM - 4800 - Topics in Technical and Professional Communication —
Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-51 TECM - 4920 - Cooperative Education in Technical Communication —
Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

Department of World Languages, Literatures and Cultures 



X-D-52 CHIN - 4900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-53 CHIN - 4910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-54 FREN - 2900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-55 FREN - 4150 - Foreign Language Instruction and Assessment —Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-56 FREN - 4420 - Language and Culture in North Africa —Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-57 FREN - 4430 - French Social Media —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-58 FREN - 4900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-59 FREN - 4910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-60 GERM - 2900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-61 GERM - 3060 - Advanced German (I) Oral Communication —Change in 
Course Title, Short Course Title, Description (Catalog year effective 2018-
2019) 

X-D-62 GERM - 3070 - Advanced German (II) Written Communication —Change in 
Course Title, Short Course Title, Description (Catalog year effective 2018-
2019) 

X-D-63 GERM - 4150 - Foreign Language Instruction and Assessment —Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-64 GERM - 4900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-65 GERM - 4910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-66 ITAL - 2900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-67 ITAL - 2910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 



X-D-68 ITAL - 3080 - Italian Language and Culture through Italian Operas —Change 
in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-69 ITAL - 4900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-70 ITAL - 4910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-71 JAPN - 2900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-72 JAPN - 2910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-73 JAPN - 3030 - Advanced Japanese II —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog 
year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-74 JAPN - 3040 - Topics in Japanese Culture —Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-75 JAPN - 3060 - Topics in Japanese Language —Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-76 JAPN - 4020 - Advanced Japanese III —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog 
year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-77 JAPN - 4030 - Advanced Japanese IV —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog 
year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-78 JAPN - 4900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-79 JAPN - 4910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-80 LANG - 2900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-81 LANG - 2910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-82 LANG - 4900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-83 LANG - 4910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-84 LATI - 4900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 



X-D-85 LATI - 4910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-86 RUSS - 2900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-87 RUSS - 2910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-88 RUSS - 4900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-89 RUSS - 4910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-90 SPAN - 4150 - Foreign Language Teaching Methods —Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

College of Engineering 

Department of Computer Science and Engineering 
X-D-91 CSCE - 4905 - Information Technology Capstone I —Change in 

Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

College of Health and Public Service 

Department of Criminal Justice 
X-D-92 CJUS - 3201 - Criminal Law —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 

effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-93 CJUS - 3210 - Judicial and Legal Systems —Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-94 CJUS - 3300 - Police Systems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-95 CJUS - 3310 - Organized and Consensual Crime —Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-96 CJUS - 3320 - Corporate Security and Loss Prevention —Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-97 CJUS - 3330 - Introduction to Criminalistics —Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-98 CJUS - 3400 - Correctional Systems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 



X-D-99 CJUS - 3410 - Correctional Case Management —Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-100 CJUS - 3600 - Criminology —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-101 CJUS - 3700 - Ethical Issues in Criminal Justice —Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-102 CJUS - 4200 - Criminal Procedure —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-103 CJUS - 4250 - Law and Social Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog 
year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-104 CJUS - 4350 - Seminar on Violence —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-105 CJUS - 4360 - Criminal Investigation —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog 
year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-106 CJUS - 4460 - Community Corrections —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog 
year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-107 CJUS - 4500 - Administration of Criminal Justice Agencies —Change in 
Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-108 CJUS - 4650 - Victimology —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-109 CJUS - 4660 - Offender Behavior —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-110 CJUS - 4860 - Studies in Criminal Justice —Change in Prerequisite(s) 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-111 CJUS - 4870 - Topics in Criminal Justice —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog 
year effective 2018-2019) 

X-D-112 CJUS - 4901 - Senior Seminar: Criminal Justice and Public Policy —Change 
in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

 COURSE DELETIONS 

College of Arts and Sciences 

Department of World Languages, Literatures and Cultures 



X-E-1 LANG - 4000 - Foreign Language Teaching Methods—Delete Course 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

College of Health and Public Service 

Department of Criminal Justice 
X-E-2 CJUS - 3110 - Survey of Forensic Investigation—Delete Course  (Catalog year 

effective 2018-2019) 

X-E-3 CJUS - 4370 - Advanced Criminalistics I —Delete Course (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-E-4 CJUS - 4380 - Advanced Criminalistics II —Delete Course (Catalog year 
effective 2018-2019) 

X-E-5 CJUS - 4390 - Crime Scene Investigation Theory —Delete Course (Catalog 
year effective 2018-2019) 

 GRAD TRACK PATHWAYS 

College of Education 

Department of Educational Psychology 
X-F-1 Human Development and Family Science, minor with grad track option 

leading to Educational Psychology, MS— Change in Requirements, Other 
(Catalog year effective 2018-2019) 

XI. CORE INFORMATION ITEMS 

None. 

XII. INFORMATION ITEMS 

XII-1 Department of Mechanical and Energy Engineering,  clean-up on MEEN 4150 
September 2016 Change 
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	Department of Linguistics


	III-7 LING - 2980 - Language and Computers– (to be offered Summer 2017)
	IV. CHANGE IN EXISTING CORE CURRICULUM COURSE
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	IV-1 BCIS - 3615 - The Visual Display of Business Information—Change in Description, Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2017-2018)
	College of Engineering (APPROVED)
	Department of Biomedical Engineering


	IV-2 BMEN - 1300 - Discover Biomedical Engineering—Change in Description (Catalog year effective 2017-2018)
	V. ADDITION OF COURSE TO CORE CURRICULUM
	College of Information (APPROVED)
	Department of Linguistics


	V-1 LING 2070 – Language and Discrimination—Addition of Course to Core Curriculum (Catalog year effective 2017-2018)
	Frank W. and Sue Mayborn School of Journalism (APPROVED)

	V-2 JOUR - 2000 - Principles of Advertising and Public Relations—Addition of Course to Core Curriculum (Catalog year effective 2017-2018)
	V-3 JOUR - 2250 - Media Literacy— Addition of Course to Core Curriculum (Catalog year effective 2017-2018)
	V-4 JOUR - 2300 - Principles of News—Addition of Course to Core Curriculum (Catalog year effective 2017-2018)
	College of Music (APPROVED)
	Division of Jazz


	V-5 MUJS - 3400 - Understanding and Appreciating Jazz in U.S. and World History and Culture— Addition of Course to Core Curriculum (Catalog year effective 2017-2018)
	VI. DELETION OF COURSE FROM CORE CURRICULUM
	None.
	VII. ADD/DELETE DEGREE/MAJOR/PROFESSIONAL FIELD/CONCENTRATION/OPTION/MINOR
	College of Information (APPROVED)
	Department of Learning Technologies


	VII-1 Bachelor of Applied Sciences in Learning Technologies - Bachelor of Applied Sciences—Add Degree (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	College of Arts and Sciences
	Department of Geography (pulled prior to the meeting)


	VII-2 Economic Geography certificate—Delete certificate (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	VII-3 Ethnobiology certificate—Delete certificate (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	College of Health and Public Service (APPROVED)
	Department of Criminal Justice


	VII-4 Criminalistics certificate (not accepting students)—Delete certificate (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	VIII. CHANGE IN PROGRAM
	IX. CHANGE IN EXISTING COURSE/COURSE DELETIONS
	A. CHANGE IN EXISTING COURSE
	College of Engineering (APPROVED)
	Department of Engineering Technology


	IX-A-1 ENGR - 3450 - Engineering Materials— Change in Semester Credit Hours, Contact Hours (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	B. COURSE DELETION
	X. CONSENT CALENDAR (approved as a whole)
	A. REQUEST FOR EXPERIMENTAL COURSE
	B. ADD/DELETE DEGREE/MAJOR/PROFESSIONAL FIELD/CONCENTRATION/OPTION/MINOR/ACADEMIC UNIT
	College of Information
	Department of Information Sciences


	X-B-1 Bachelor of Science with a major in Information Science—Add concentration in Data Science (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	College of Health and Public Service
	Department of Applied Gerontology


	X-B-2 Applied Gerontology, BS—Delete Degree (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	C. CHANGE IN PROGRAM/ACADEMIC UNIT
	College of Arts and Sciences
	Department of Communication Studies


	X-C-1 Communication Studies (Speech) teacher certification—Change in Program Requirements (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-C-2 Communication Studies, BA—Change in Requirements (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	Department of Technical Communication

	X-C-3 Professional and Technical Communication, BA—Change in Requirements (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	College of Music
	Department of Music Education


	X-C-4 General, Choral and Instrumental Music (teacher certification), BM—Change in Requirements (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	D. CHANGE IN EXISTING COURSE
	College of Arts and Sciences
	Department of Communication Studies


	X-D-1 COMM - 3120 - Nonverbal Communication—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-2 COMM - 3220 - Health Communication—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-3 COMM - 3260 - Storytelling, Narrative and Everyday Life—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-4 COMM - 3320 - Communication and Conflict Management—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-5 COMM - 3340 - Methods of Rhetorical Criticism—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-6 COMM - 3420 - Communication and New Technology—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-7 COMM - 3440 - Public Address Studies—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-8 COMM - 3520 - Advanced Interpersonal Communication—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-9 COMM - 3620 - Intercultural Communication—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-10 COMM - 3720 - Small Group Communication—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-11 COMM - 3760 - Performance Methods—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-12 COMM - 3820 - Social Media Perspectives—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-13 COMM - 3840 - Argumentation and Debate—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-14 COMM - 3865 - Adaptation and Staging—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-15 COMM - 3920 - Organizational Communication—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-16 COMM - 4020 - Communication Theory—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-17 COMM - 4021 - Communication Research Methods—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-18 COMM - 4040 - Rhetorical Theory—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-19 COMM - 4060 - Performance Theory—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
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	X-D-21 COMM - 4120 - Communication and Sport—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-22 COMM - 4140 - Gender and Communication—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-23 COMM - 4160 - Intertextuality and Performance—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-24 COMM - 4240 - Rhetoric and Popular Culture—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-25 COMM - 4260 - Performance and Culture—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-26 COMM - 4320 - Communications and Virtual Gaming—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-27 COMM - 4340 - Rhetoric and Politics—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-28 COMM - 4360 - Performance Composition—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-29 COMM - 4420 - Communication and Relational Development—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-30 COMM - 4440 - Issues in Freedom of Speech—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-31 COMM - 4460 - Performance Art—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-32 COMM - 4540 - Communication Theories of Sexuality—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-33 COMM - 4640 - Latin@ Rhetorics—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-34 COMM - 4740 - Landscapes of Public Memory—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-35 COMM - 4829 - Topics in Interpersonal/Organizational Studies—Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
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	Department of English
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	X-D-39 ENGL - 4300 - Modern Drama—Change in Description (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	Department of Technical Communication
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	X-D-41 TECM - 4100 - Proposal Writing —Change in Course Title, Short Course Title, Description, Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
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	X-D-45 TECM - 4190 - Technical Editing —Change in Description, Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-46 TECM - 3200 - Information Design for Electronic Media —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-47 TECM - 4200 - Research Methods for the Practitioner —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-48 TECM - 4250 - Writing Technical Procedures and Manuals —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-49 TECM - 4300 - Usability and User Experience in Technical Communication —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-50 TECM - 4800 - Topics in Technical and Professional Communication —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-51 TECM - 4920 - Cooperative Education in Technical Communication —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	Department of World Languages, Literatures and Cultures

	X-D-52 CHIN - 4900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-53 CHIN - 4910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-54 FREN - 2900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-55 FREN - 4150 - Foreign Language Instruction and Assessment —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-56 FREN - 4420 - Language and Culture in North Africa —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-57 FREN - 4430 - French Social Media —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-58 FREN - 4900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-59 FREN - 4910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-60 GERM - 2900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-61 GERM - 3060 - Advanced German (I) Oral Communication —Change in Course Title, Short Course Title, Description (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-62 GERM - 3070 - Advanced German (II) Written Communication —Change in Course Title, Short Course Title, Description (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-63 GERM - 4150 - Foreign Language Instruction and Assessment —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-64 GERM - 4900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-65 GERM - 4910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-66 ITAL - 2900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-67 ITAL - 2910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-68 ITAL - 3080 - Italian Language and Culture through Italian Operas —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-69 ITAL - 4900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-70 ITAL - 4910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-71 JAPN - 2900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-72 JAPN - 2910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-73 JAPN - 3030 - Advanced Japanese II —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-74 JAPN - 3040 - Topics in Japanese Culture —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-75 JAPN - 3060 - Topics in Japanese Language —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-76 JAPN - 4020 - Advanced Japanese III —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-77 JAPN - 4030 - Advanced Japanese IV —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-78 JAPN - 4900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-79 JAPN - 4910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-80 LANG - 2900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-81 LANG - 2910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-82 LANG - 4900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-83 LANG - 4910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-84 LATI - 4900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-85 LATI - 4910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-86 RUSS - 2900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-87 RUSS - 2910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-88 RUSS - 4900 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-89 RUSS - 4910 - Special Problems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-90 SPAN - 4150 - Foreign Language Teaching Methods —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	College of Engineering
	Department of Computer Science and Engineering


	X-D-91 CSCE - 4905 - Information Technology Capstone I —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	College of Health and Public Service
	Department of Criminal Justice


	X-D-92 CJUS - 3201 - Criminal Law —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-93 CJUS - 3210 - Judicial and Legal Systems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-94 CJUS - 3300 - Police Systems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-95 CJUS - 3310 - Organized and Consensual Crime —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-96 CJUS - 3320 - Corporate Security and Loss Prevention —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-97 CJUS - 3330 - Introduction to Criminalistics —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-98 CJUS - 3400 - Correctional Systems —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-99 CJUS - 3410 - Correctional Case Management —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-100 CJUS - 3600 - Criminology —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-101 CJUS - 3700 - Ethical Issues in Criminal Justice —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
	X-D-102 CJUS - 4200 - Criminal Procedure —Change in Prerequisite(s) (Catalog year effective 2018-2019)
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